Program Application jointly with Developer, or one of its designated partners, and submit it to the 

Department, as detailed in the NOFA dated November 1, 2018, for Round 4 of the AHSC Program, 

for a total amount not to exceed Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000), of which Fourteen Million 

Dollars ($14,000,000) is requested as a loan for an Affordable Housing Development  (“AHSC Loan”) 

and Six Million Dollars ($6,000,000) is requested for a grant for Housing-Related Infrastructure, 

Sustainable Transportation Infrastructure (STI), Transit-Related Amenities, or Program activities